elite® P&P geqular Body

Normal Set

A-silicones Precision & Performance

Technical data

ISO 4823
ADA 19

Mixing ratio Base:Catalyst

Mixing time

Total working time (23°C/73°F)

Time in mouth

Setting time (23°C/73°F)

Strain in compression (min - max)
Elastic recovery

Dimensional stability (after 24 h)
Hardness (Shore A)

Packaging
C206021

C206012

Accessories
207202
202100
C207200

elite® P&P Regular Normal Set
2 x 60 ml tubes (Base + Catalyst)

elite® P&P Regular Normal Set
2 x 50 ml cartridges (Base + Catalyst)
+ 6 mixing tips small/yellow

Mixing pad (12 sheets)
D2 Dispenser -1:1
Spatula for silicones

Normal Set

Type 2 Medium-Bodied

Consistency
1:1

Tube Version: 0:30 min/ automix

2:00 min
3:30 min
5:30 min
3-5%

>99.5 %
<0.20 %
45+2

Kit
206100

C206101

C206102

C206111

Zhermack?”

Dental

USE

e Fixed prostheses

* Recommended for the Single-stage
impression technique or monophase with
individual tray

CHARACTERISTICS
e 1:1 Mixing ratio
e Hydrophilic
e Thixotropic
* |deal working time/setting time ratio

(snap-set effect):

- Long working time;

- Shorter permanence in the oral cavity
e Biocompatible
e Purple colour

ADVANTAGES

Maximum precision in detail reproduction
High tear strength

Excellent elastic recovery

High dimensional stability

Safe disinfection with Zeta 7 Solution

and Zeta 7 Spray

* 3-year shelf life

Equipment
C303230  Alghamix Il - mechanical mixer for alginates,
plasters and silicones 230V

C303215  Alghamix Il - mechanical mixer for alginates,
plasters and silicones 115V

(303231 Alghamix Il - mechanical mixer for alginates,
plasters and silicones 230V + UK plug

elite® P&P Intro Kit Light Normal Set - 2 x 250 ml tubs Putty Soft Normal
(Base + Catalyst) + 2 x 60 ml tubes Light Body Normal + Mixing pad

elite® P&P Intro Kit Regular Normal Set - 2 x 250 ml tubs Putty Soft Normal
(Base + Catalyst) + 2 x 60 ml tubes Regular Body Normal + Mixing pad

elite® P&P Intro Kit Light Normal Set - 2 x 250 ml tubs Putty Soft Normal
(Base + Catalyst) + 2 x 50 ml cartridges Light Body Normal
+ D2 Dispenser + 6 mixing tips small/yellow - 2 Oral mixing tips

elite® P&P Trial Kit Regular Normal Set - 2 x 100 ml tubs Putty Soft Normal
+ 2 x 60 ml tubes Regular Body Normal
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