elite® P&P Regular Body

Normal Set

A-silicones Precision & Performance





USE

- Fixed prostheses
- Recommended for the Single-stage impression technique or monophase with individual tray

CHARACTERISTICS

- 1:1 Mixing ratio
- Hydrophilic
- Thixotropic
- Ideal working time/setting time ratio (snap-set effect):
 - Long working time;
 - Shorter permanence in the oral cavity
- Biocompatible
- Purple colour

ADVANTAGES

- Maximum precision in detail reproduction
- · High tear strength
- Excellent elastic recovery
- High dimensional stability
- Safe disinfection with Zeta 7 Solution and Zeta 7 Spray
- 3-year shelf life

Technical data	Normal Set
ISO 4823	Type 2 Medium-Bodied
ADA 19	Consistency
Mixing ratio Base:Catalyst	1:1
Mixing time	Tube Version: 0:30 min/ automix
Total working time (23°C/73°F)	2:00 min
Time in mouth	3:30 min
Setting time (23°C/73°F)	5:30 min
Strain in compression (min - max)	3 - 5 %
Elastic recovery	> 99.5 %
Dimensional stability (after 24 h)	< 0.20 %
Hardness (Shore A)	45 ± 2

Equipment	
C303230	Alghamix II - mechanical mixer for alginates, plasters and silicones 230V
C303215	Alghamix II - mechanical mixer for alginates, plasters and silicones 115V
C303231	Alghamix II - mechanical mixer for alginates, plasters and silicones 230V + UK plug

Packaging	
C206021	

C206021	elite® P&P Regular Normal Set 2 x 60 ml tubes (Base + Catalyst)
C206012	elite® P&P Regular Normal Set 2 x 50 ml cartridges (Base + Catalyst) + 6 mixing tips small/yellow

Accessories

C207202	Mixing pad (12 sheets)
C202100	D2 Dispenser -1:1
C207200	Spatula for silicones

KIT	
C206100	elite® P&P Intro Kit Light Normal Set - 2 x 250 ml tubs Putty Soft Normal (Base + Catalyst) + 2 x 60 ml tubes Light Body Normal + Mixing pad
C206101	elite® P&P Intro Kit Regular Normal Set - 2 x 250 ml tubs Putty Soft Normal (Base + Catalyst) + 2 x 60 ml tubes Regular Body Normal + Mixing pad
C206102	elite® P&P Intro Kit Light Normal Set - 2 x 250 ml tubs Putty Soft Normal (Base + Catalyst) + 2 x 50 ml cartridges Light Body Normal + D2 Dispenser + 6 mixing tips small/yellow - 2 Oral mixing tips
C206111	elite® P&P Trial Kit Regular Normal Set - 2 x 100 ml tubs Putty Soft Normal + 2 x 60 ml tubes Regular Body Normal